
From: Lewis Lawrence
To: Dawn Mantell; Eric Pollitt - Town Manager of Tappahannock (epollitt@tappahannock-va.gov); Melinda Conner -

Mathews County Administrator (mconner@mathewscountyva.gov) ; Ashley Chriscoe - Gloucester County BOS
(achriscoe@gloucesterva.info); Carol Steele - Gloucester Deputy County Administrator
(csteele@gloucesterva.info); Ed Moren - King William County BOS (emoren@kingwilliamcounty.us); "Edwin E.
Smith - Essex County BOS (bsmith@essex-virginia.org)"; Gordon E. White - Middlesex County Citizen Rep
(gewhite122@gmail.com); "J. Brent Fedors - Gloucester County Administrator
(county.administrator@gloucesterva.info)"; James Pruett - WP Town Councilmember (jpruett@west-point.va.us);
John B. Edwards Jr. - Town Manager of West Point (jedwards@west-point.va.us); John Magruder - Essex County
BOS (jmagruder@essex-virginia.org); Marjorie Austin - Urbanna Town Council - Urbanna Town Council
(m.austin@urbannava.gov); Melissa Mason - Mathews County BOS (mmason@mathewscountyva.gov); Michael
C. Rowe - Mathews County BOS (mrowe@mathewscountyva.gov); Michael Lombardo - Essex County
Administrator (mlombardo@essex-virginia.org); Michael Winebarger - Gloucester County BOS
(mwinebarger@gloucesterva.info); R. F. Rusty Bailey - King and Queen County BOS
(rbailey@kingandqueenco.net); Reginald Williams - Middlesex County BOS (ReggieWilliams@co.middlesex.va.us);
Roy Gladding - Mayor of Tappahannock (rmgladding@riverlandinsurers.com)
(rmgladding@riverlandinsurers.com); Sarah Pope - Essex County CItizen Rep (sdillardpope@gmail.com); Sherrin
Alsop - King and Queen County BOS (salsop@kingandqueenco.net); Thornton Hill - Mathews County Citizen Rep
(Tim.Hill@LongandFoster.com); Tom Swartzwelder - King and Queen County Administrator
(tswartzwelder@kingandqueenco.net); Travis Moskalski - King William County BOS
(tmoskalski@kingwilliamcounty.us); Wayne Jessie - Middlesex County BOS (wjessie59@gmail.com); William G.
Reay - Gloucester County Citizen Rep (Wreay@vims.edu); Curt Smith; Heather Modispaw; Jackie Rickards

Subject: No Quorum- MPPDC July Commission Meeting Canceled
Date: Wednesday, July 28, 2021 4:34:08 PM
Attachments: 83F557ADB6E04649A94652EE63D80EB8[93684908].png
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All-

For the first time in over 25 years, it seems like we wont have a quorum tonight.  Tom and I have
decided to cancel the meeting.  We don’t want Commissioners, like Otto driving from upper KW to
arrive only to find that we don’t have a quorum.  Plus, the work of the Commission should be as
reflective of the body as possible and not just a handful of Commissioners who could make it.

Lack of quorums are happening all over govt with increasing frequency as everyone tries to restart
the old way of governing.    Several have asked about electronic meeting option tonight. With the
expiration of the Governors EO, we cant offer electron meetings.  We hope the GA will address this
in August.

There is nothing on the agenda that we can not pick up in September.  We have no meeting in Aug.

Enjoy your time off.  Be safe, Dr Williams reports the Delta variant is in the MP and will be causing us
more problems.

Lewie

Lewis L Lawrence 
Executive Director
Middle Peninsula Planning District Commission 
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